14-INCH
ELECTRIC TILLER
Instruction Manual
IMPORTANT: Your new tool has been engineered and manufactured to WEN’s highest standards for dependability,
ease of operation, and operator safety. When properly cared for, this product will supply you years of rugged,
trouble-free performance. Pay close attention to the rules for safe operation, warnings, and cautions. If you use
your tool properly and for its intended purpose, you will enjoy years of safe, reliable service.
NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

2 TC1014-002 Hex Bolt, M8x40 2
3 TC1014-003 Blade Subassembly
(Right) 1
4 TC1014-004 Lock Nut, M8 2
5 TC1014-005 Hex Socket Flat-head Self-
Tapping Screw, ST6x25 4
6 Phillips Flat-head Self-
tapping Screw, ST4x16 6
7 Blade Guard 1
8 Connecting Shaft 1
9 Cover 1
10 Housing 1
11 Housing Cover 1
12 Cable Clamp 1
13 Sponge 1 1
14 TC1014-014 Knob 4
15 TC1014-015 Flanged Carriage Bolt,
M6x45 4
16 TC1014-016 Handle Frame 1
17 TC1014-017 Cord Clamp 2
18 TC1014-018 Lower Handle Frame 2
19 TC1014-019 Phillips Pan-head Self-
tapping Screw, ST4x16 10
20 Phillips Pan-head Self-
tapping Screw, ST4x18 2
100 TC1014-
100ASM Gearbox Assembly 1
101 Gearbox Cover, Right 1
102 Sealing Ring Baffle 2
103 Sealing Ring 2

200 Motor Assembly 1
20 Phillips Pan-head Self-
tapping Screw, ST4x18 4
117 Splined Hub 1
201 Lower Motor Housing 1
202 Sponge 2 1
203 Bearing, 6000Z 1
204 Rotor Assembly 1
109 Ball Bearing, 608Z 1
205 Wavy Washer, 22mm 1
206 Phillips Pan-head Self-
tapping Screw, ST4x65 2
207 Washer, 4mm 2
208 Stator Assembly 1
209 Inductor, 50 uH 2
210 TC1014-210 Thermal Breaker 1
211 Upper Motor Housing 1
212 TC1014-212 Capacitor, 0.22 uF 1
213 Carbon Brush Holder 2
214 TC1014-214 Carbon Brush 2
215 Phillips Pan-head Self-
tapping Screw, ST3x12 2
300 TC1014-
300ASM Upper Handle Assembly 1

312 Power Cord 1
313 Power Cord Connector 1
314 Power Cord Sleeve 1
12 Cable Clamp 2
20 Phillips Pan-head Self-
tapping Screw, ST4x18 4
316 Switch 1
215 Phillips Pan-head Self-
tapping Screw, ST3x12 1
400 TC1014-
400ASM Wheel & Axle Assembly 1
5 TC1014-005 Hex Socket Flat-head Self-
Tapping Screw, ST6x25 1
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
402 Flat Washer, 5mm 2
403 TC1014-403 Wheel Cover 2
404 TC1014-404 R-clip 2
405 Flat Washer, 10mm 2
406 TC0714-080 Wheel 2
407 Wheel Bracket Assembly 1
408 Phillips Countersunk Self-